

CS DJ-639/22

MS. BHANU CHAUDHARY @ RITU CHAUDHARY Vs.
SH.KULDEEP KUMAR TRIPATHI @ KULDEEP KUMAR

03.11.2022

Present : Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Nitish Mishra, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant. The same is taken on record.

Perusal of record shows that defendant was duly served on 13.08.2022.

Time is sought on behalf of defendant to file WS. It is further submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendant that some of the documents supplied along with plaint are not legible.

Let legible copies of documents at Sl. No.18, 19 & 20 be supplied to him within three days from today by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff. Advance copy of WS be supplied to plaintiff.

Put up for filing of WS and replication, if any, **on 02.02.2023.**

(Akash Jain)
ADJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/03.11.2022 (vg)